10-06-2005



103095362

Cutner & Associates. P. C.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

641 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 WWW.CUTNER.COM

September 26, 2005

TELEPHONE (212) 759-1818 FAX (212) 486-1600 FMAIL: @CUTNER.COM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Certificate of Mailing Pursuant to 37 C.F.R., §1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below:

Re:

Recordal of Assignment

Assignor:

ECOBALANCE, INC.

Assignees:

ALCATEL

ALSTOM TRANSPORT SA

SA LEGRAND

NEXANS

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS

THOMSON SA

Trademark: Reg. No. 2,486,638 **EIME ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMA-**

TION AND MANAGEMENT EXPLORER & Design

Our Ref.: 1071-900

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:

Ecobalance, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

1

10/03/2005 EC00PER 00000225 2486638

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Cutner & Associates P6

2. Names and addresses of receiving parties:

Alcatel, a société anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 54, rue de la Boetie, 75008 Paris, France; and

Alstom Transport SA, a société anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 25, avenue Kleber, 75116 Paris, France; and

SA Legrand, a société anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 128 avenue du Marechal de Lattre de Tassigny, 87045 Limoges, France; and

Nexans, a société anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 16, rue de Monceau, 75008 Paris, France; and

Schneider Electric Industries SAS, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 89, boulevard Franklin Roosevelt, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France; and

Thomson SA, a société anonyme organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at 46 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne, France.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Date of Execution: August 3, 2005

4. Trademark Application/Registration Numbers:

Reg. No. 2,486,638

EIME ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT EXPLORER & Design

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

David A. Cutner Cutner & Associates, P.C. 641 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 759-1818

- 6. Since the Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an Appointment of Domestic Representative is enclosed.
- 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 8. Total fee enclosed: \$40

2

Cutner & Associates, P. C.

- 9. Also enclosed is Certificate of first class mailing and an acknowledgment postcard.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely,

Sandra E. Manios

SEM:jfb Enclosures

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Ecobalance, Inc.**, **ASSIGNOR**, of 15204 Omega Drive, Suite 220, Rockville, Maryland 20850, has adopted, used and is using the trademark appearing on the Schedule attached hereto, which is registered in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Alcatel, a societe anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 54, rue de la Boetie, 75008 Paris, France; and Alstom Transport SA, a societe anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 25, avenue Kleber, 75116 Paris, France; and SA Legrand, a societe anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 128, avenue du Marechal de Lattre de Tassigny, 87045 Limoges, France; and Nexans, a societe anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 16, rue de Monceau, 75008 Paris, France; and Schneider Electric Industries SAS, a societe par actions simplifiee organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 89, boulevard Franklin Roosevelt, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France; and Thomson SA, a societe anonyme organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 46, quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne, France, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Ecobalance**, **Inc.** does hereby assign unto the said

Alcatel, Alstom Transport SA, SA Legrand, Nexans, Schneider Electric Industries SAS, and Thomson SA all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration appearing on the Schedule attached hereto.

Ecobalance, Inc.

Name:

N

Title:

Date: August 3, 2005

[corporate seal]

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Date</u>

EIME ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

AND MANAGEMENT EXPLORER & Design 2,486,638 September 11, 2001

* * *

SA	LEGRANI)

Name: ROUESEL Dominique

Title: Group vice purident technical management

NEXANS

Name: Mich | ROUSSERU
Title: EUP Technical Mosegover

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS

Name:

From Seine & Fatherly Title:

THOMSON SA

Name: Michel COMPERAT Title: Directeur EHRS EUROPE

Dated: August 3, 2005

RECORDED: 09/29/2005